

HOUSE No. 5552

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES, May 21, 1987.

The committee on Commerce and Labor, to whom were referred so much of the recommendations of the Department of Labor and Industries (House, No. 164) as relates to increasing the penalty provisions of the law concerning labor and industries (accompanied by bill, House, No. 165), and on the petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 1481) of the Mass. AFL-CIO State Labor Council and Paul Kollios relative to protecting the rights of certain workers in labor disputes, reports recommending that the accompanying bill (House, No. 5552) ought to pass.

For the committee,

MARILYN L. TRAVINSKI.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty-Seven.

AN ACT TO INCREASE THE PENALTY PROVISIONS OF THE LAW CONCERNING
LABOR AND INDUSTRIES.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. Section 6 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words "two hundred and fifty"
3 in the first sentence of the third paragraph and inserting the words
4 "one thousand."

1 SECTION 2. Section 16 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words "one hundred" and
3 inserting the words "five hundred."

1 SECTION 3. Section 18I of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words "two hundred" and
3 inserting the words "one thousand."

1 SECTION 4. Section 20D of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words "one thousand" and
3 inserting the words "three thousand."

1 SECTION 5. Section 21 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words "one thousand" and
3 inserting the words "two thousand."

1 SECTION 6. Section 22A of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words "five hundred" and
3 inserting the words "two thousand."

1 SECTION 7. Section 23 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words "four hundred" and
3 inserting the words "two thousand."

1 SECTION 8. Section 23A of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “five hundred” and
3 inserting the words “two thousand.”

1 SECTION 9. Section 27 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “of not less than one
3 thousand nor more than five thousand” and inserting the words
4 “of not more than ten thousand.”

1 SECTION 10. Section 27C of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “one hundred nor more
3 than three hundred” as appearing before the words “dollars for
4 a first offense” and inserting the words “five hundred nor more
5 than two thousand.”

1 SECTION 11. Section 27C of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “two hundred nor more
3 than five hundred” and inserting the words “one thousand nor
4 more than five thousand.”

1 SECTION 12. Section 27F of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “one hundred dollars nor
3 more than five hundred dollars” and inserting the words “one
4 thousand nor more than five thousand.”

1 SECTION 13. Section 45 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “five hundred” and
3 inserting the words “fifteen hundred.”

1 SECTION 14. Section 47 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “fifty dollars” and
3 inserting the words “three hundred.”

1 SECTION 15. Section 48 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “fifty dollars” and
3 inserting the words “three hundred.”

1 SECTION 16. Section 50A of Chapter 149 of the General
2 Laws is hereby amended by striking the words “fifty dollars” and
3 inserting the words “three hundred.”

1 SECTION 17. Section 52 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “fifty dollars” and
3 inserting the words “three hundred.”

1 SECTION 18. Section 54 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “twenty-five nor more
3 than five hundred” and inserting the words “one hundred nor
4 more than three thousand.”

1 SECTION 19. Section 100 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “fifty nor more than one
3 hundred” and inserting the words “three hundred nor more than
4 six hundred.”

1 SECTION 20. Section 103 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “ten nor more than
3 thirty” and inserting the “fifty nor more than two hundred.”

1 SECTION 21. Section 112 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “fifty dollars” and
3 inserting the words “three hundred.”

1 SECTION 22. Section 115 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “five nor more than two
3 hundred” and inserting the words “one hundred nor more than
4 one thousand.”

1 SECTION 23. Section 125 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “twenty-five nor more
3 than one hundred” and inserting the words “one hundred nor
4 more than five hundred.”

1 SECTION 24. Section 126 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “one hundred nor more
3 than five hundred” and inserting the words “five hundred nor
4 more than three thousand.”

1 SECTION 25. Section 129B of Chapter 149 of the General
2 Laws is hereby amended by striking the words “one hundred
3 dollars for the first offense, by a fine of not more than five hundred

4 dollars for the second offense, and by a fine of not more than one
5 thousand dollars for any subsequent offense” and inserting the
6 words “five hundred dollars for the first offense, by a fine of not
7 more than three thousand dollars for the second offense, and by
8 a fine of not more than five thousand dollars for any subsequent
9 offense.”

1 SECTION 26. Section 129C of Chapter 149 of the General
2 Laws is hereby amended by striking the words “one hundred” and
3 inserting the words “five hundred.”

1 SECTION 27. Section 142F of Chapter 149 of the General
2 Laws is hereby amended by striking the words “one hundred
3 dollars” and inserting the words “one thousand dollars.”

1 SECTION 28. Section 147G of Chapter 149 of the General
2 Laws is hereby amended by striking the words “fifty nor more
3 than five hundred dollars” and inserting the words “three hundred
4 nor more than three thousand dollars.”

1 SECTION 29. Section 148 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “one hundred dollars nor
3 more than five hundred” and inserting the words “five hundred
4 dollars nor more than three thousand.”

1 SECTION 30. Section 150B of Chapter 149 of the General
2 Laws is hereby amended by striking the words “one hundred” and
3 inserting the words “five hundred.”

1 SECTION 31. Section 159A of Chapter 149 of the General
2 Laws is hereby amended by striking the words “two hundred” and
3 inserting the words “one thousand.”

1 SECTION 32. Section 180 of Chapter 149 of the General Laws
2 is hereby amended by striking the words “one hundred” and
3 inserting the words “five hundred.”

THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO
DEPARTMENT OF CHEMISTRY

REPORT ON THE PROGRESS OF THE WORK
DURING THE YEAR 1910

BY
J. H. HARRISON

CHICAGO, ILL., 1911

PRINTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO PRESS

CHICAGO, ILL., 1911

CHICAGO, ILL., 1911

CHICAGO, ILL., 1911

CHICAGO, ILL., 1911

CHICAGO, ILL., 1911

